Football Friday Night Lights

Friday, 25th July 2025



In the spirit of reconciliation and justice, Waverley College
acknowledges the Traditional Custodians of country
throughout Australia and their connections to land, sea and
community.

We acknowledge the Gadigal People of the Eora Nation,
Traditional Custodians of the land on which we gather today.

We pay our respects to Elders past, present and emerging.

We extend that respect to all Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander people here today.
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WAVERLEY
COLLEGE

WELCOMES
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Trinity Grammar
to Hensley Athletic Field
Friday, 25th July 2025




Code of Conduct

PLAYERS

Play by the rules and in a spirit of good sportsmanship

Play for the “fun of it” and not just to please parents and coaches.

Control your temper. Verbal abuse of officials or other players, deliberately fouling or provoking an opponent, and
throwing equipment are not acceptable nor permitted in any sport.

Work hard both for yourself and your team. Your team’s performance will benefit, so will you.

Treat all players as you would like to be treated. Do not interfere with, bully or take unfair advantage of another player.
Cooperate with your coach, teammates and opponents. Without them there would be no game.

In the event of a player, or athlete being sent-off during a CAS fixture, it is the responsibility of that boy’s Principal at his discretion
to determine the penalty. It is generally understood among Principals, however, that the boy will serve at least one week’s
suspension from participating in the CAS competition.

PARENTS

Focus upon the boy’s efforts and performance rather than the overall outcome of the game. This assists the boy in
setting realistic goals related to his ability by reducing emphasis on winning.

Teach your son that an honest effort is as important as victory, so that the result of the game is accepted without undue
disappointment.

Encourage your son to always play according to the rules of the game.

Never ridicule or yell at your son or another boy for making a mistake or losing a game.

Remember boys are involved in organised sports for their benefit and enjoyment, not yours.

Remember children learn best from example. Applaud good play by both teams.

If you disagree with an official, raise the issue through the appropriate channels rather than question the official’s
judgement and honesty in public. Remember most officials give their time and effort voluntarily for your son’s benefit.
Support all efforts to remove verbal and physical abuse from sporting activities.

Recognise the value and importance of coaches. They give their time and resources to provide recreational activities for
your son and other boys and deserve your support.

SPECTATORS

We encourage boys to support their school teams and to be dressed in the school’s uniform while doing so.

We expect barracking to be enthusiastic, but not to be fanatical or designed to heckle, belittle or disturb the opponents.
For example, barracking, for or against, during a kick at goal is always bad sportsmanship. Boys should be encouraged
to barrack for their school rather than for an individual team member. Booing, whistling, playing or beating musical
instruments are in bad taste and wholly unacceptable.

Vocal support for any team should never encourage violence or rough or illegal play.

Encroaching onto the field of play, the shouting out of suggestions for players, referees or umpires to hear are not
allowed.

It is never acceptable to express disapproval of a referee’s or umpire’s decision — no matter whether the referee is an
adult or student.

There is a complete ban on all alcoholic drinks at grounds where games between Associated Schools’ teams are being
played.

We expect our players to be modest in success and generous in defeat, not showing in either case undue emotion. Good
play, by your own school and by the opposing school, should be applauded willingly and openly.

At all times, spectators should leave the area tidy and free of rubbish when they leave.

We look to adults (parents, old boys and other spectators) to set an example by their self-control at matches.




Football Fixtures

TEAM
1st XI
2nd XI
3rd XI
4th XI
5th XI
6th XI
7th X1
8th XI
10A
10B
10C
9A
9B
9C
9D
9E
8A
8B
8C
8D
8E
8F
7A
7B
7C
7D
7E

OPPONENT
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity

VENUE

Hensley Athletic Field
Hensley Athletic Field

Queens Park 8
Queens Park 8
Queens Park 8
Queens Park 8
Queens Park 8
Queens Park 8
Queens Park 2
Queens Park 2

Queens Park 2

No. 2 Syntheti

TGS No. 2 Synthetic

TGS No. 2 Synthetic
TGS No. 2 Synthetic

No. 2 Syntheti

TGS No. 2 Synthetic

TGS No. 2 Synthetic
TGS No. 2 Synthetic

Flockhart Park 1
Flockhart Park 1

Flockhart Park 1
Queens Park 2
Queens Park 2
Queens Park 2
Queens Park 2

Queens Park 2

TIME
Friday - 7:15 pm
Friday - 6:00 pm

8:00 am
9:00 am
1:00 pm
12:00 pm
11:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
8:00 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
3:00 pm
2:00 pm
1:00 pm
12:00 pm
11:00 am
10:00 am
3:00 pm
2:00 pm
1:00 pm
12:00 pm
11:00 am
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https://maps.app.goo.gl/HVaDhpaR64QioBC79
https://maps.app.goo.gl/HVaDhpaR64QioBC79
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iMEy5et4L9zRLPTr5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iMEy5et4L9zRLPTr5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iMEy5et4L9zRLPTr5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iMEy5et4L9zRLPTr5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iMEy5et4L9zRLPTr5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iMEy5et4L9zRLPTr5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iMEy5et4L9zRLPTr5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iMEy5et4L9zRLPTr5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iMEy5et4L9zRLPTr5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/vNS4qb4BJ5anAGVYA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/vNS4qb4BJ5anAGVYA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/vNS4qb4BJ5anAGVYA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/vNS4qb4BJ5anAGVYA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/vNS4qb4BJ5anAGVYA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/vNS4qb4BJ5anAGVYA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/vNS4qb4BJ5anAGVYA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/vNS4qb4BJ5anAGVYA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/zWFgktG2ACuydX7h9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/zWFgktG2ACuydX7h9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/zWFgktG2ACuydX7h9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iMEy5et4L9zRLPTr5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iMEy5et4L9zRLPTr5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iMEy5et4L9zRLPTr5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iMEy5et4L9zRLPTr5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iMEy5et4L9zRLPTr5

Football 2™ XI

9.
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WAVERLEY
COLLEGE

Sam Caro (GK)
Zander Bass
Jonathan Kingma
Max Dent

Xavier Parish
Dylan O'Connor
Ben Pelikan
Sebastian Ari
Jules Bryan

10. Aston Cavender
11.Ryder McTavish
12.Wolfie Penn

Coaches:
Mr. C McMullan
Mr. S Lawrence

DETUR GLORTA SOLI BEO

Matteo Portolesi
Ethan Myatt
Toby Zuzza
Ignatius Cesarano
Ethan Hilton
Hamish Turner
George Kalis
Hunan Ali

9. Ewan Fouracre
10. Baxter Fryer
11.Johnny Sialepis
12.Liam Wu
13.Vansh Nair
14.Lorenzo Luzzanni
15. Cristian Marzullo
16.David Charas

© N AN~

Coach/Manager
Mr. Dene Ramsden
Mr. Joe Vaccarella
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Football 1% XI

WAVERLEY
COLLEGE

Zavier Manciameli
Liam Lynch
Roman Amamoo
Danny Johnson
Dante Scarfone
James Barber
Harlen Forker-Lawrence
Joshua Tsoukalas
9. Joshua Thomson
10.Henry Heap
11.Louis Fearon

©NOoOORON=

Coaches:
Mr. J Hems
Mr. J Hardwicke-Owen

go:>10g
DETUR GLORTA SOLI DEO

Theodore Leckie
Joshua Awad
Nass Awad
Omkhaaran Mohanraj
Joshua Falato ©
Taj Wardle
Giacomo Ricci
Joshua Argyrou
Michael Nasr
10.Joshua Lee
11.Harris Kotronakis
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Coach/Manager
Mr. John Gibson
Mr. Matthew Costantini
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Farewell Year 12s
2018

NABLUE FOOTBALL

Back Rew: Orlande Malsenbacher, Luca De Clan,
Kayden Baker, Zoltahn Szabe, Kal Dewies,

Kavier Miconl

Front Row: Glanni Testafredda, Joshua Taoukalas,
Zander Bass, Max Dent, Angus Poynting,

‘Yiannl Hatjinikitas

Coach: Mr Anthony Proudfoct (absent)

2019

PREP1ST FOOTBALL

Back Row: Xavier Miconi, Kayden Baker,

Luca De Cian, Zoltahn Szabe, Samuel Frain,
Orlanda Malsenbacher, Zander Bass

Front Row:Glanmn Testafredda, Joshua Tsoukalas,
Angus Poynting, Oliver Farrugla, Max Thompson,
Darnry Johnson, Yiannl Hatjinikitas

Teacher: Mr Callumn MacFarane [absent)
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2020

2022

QA FOOTBALL

Back Row: Jarmes Peate, Indi Samarasinghe,
Gabriel McHugh, Danny Johnsan

Seated Row: Theo Varvaressas, leshua Tseukalas,
Carter Kersten, Yannick Hott

Coaches: Mr Mike Mewman (Absent)

and Mr Robert Tall (Absent)

7AFOOTBALL

Back Row: Kayden Baker, Zac Crowe, Charle Short,
Luks Larriera

Middle Row: Spencer Sedley, Casper Hodgon,
Gabriel McHugh, Orlando Maksenbacher,

Tyler Davies

Seated Row: Carter Kersten, Joshua Tsoukalas,
Danilel Johnson, Elliot Bazin, Blake Khaor,

Jashus Thomsan

Coach: Mr Anthony Candi (Absent)
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2023
10AFOOTBALL

Back Rew: Cillian Donnelly, Danny Johnson,
Bergjamin Welbb, Max Dent, Zander Bass
Seated Row: Theo Varvaressos, Jules Bryan,
Carter Kersten, Ban Pelikan, Yannick Hott
Coaches: Mr Jack Hardwicke-Cwen

and Mr Mark Fautley [(Absent)

2024
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foothall
Presentation nght

August 15

6:00-8:30 PM
East's Rugby Club
22a O'Sullivan Rd, Rose Bay NSW 2029

Group 1- Junior School Group 2 - Senior School
(Years 5 & 6) (Years 7 -12)

6.30 — 7.15 — Presentation 6.15 — 7.15 — Dinner

7.30 - 8.30 - Dinner 7.30 - 8.30 - Presentation

Book here: https://[www.trybooking.com/dcxab
Adults: $40 | Students:$30

Waverley College Football
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